This is a tabulation of bids results and not an offer of award or contract

The City reserves the right to reject all bids

PROJECT NAME: Ventura Boulevard Sidewalk Improvement Project

Specification No.: PW 18-48

Owner: City of Oxnard

Toro Enterprises, Inc.

2101 E. Ventura Blvd.,
Oxnard, CA 93036

Bids Opening Date: October 03, 2022 #1
UNIT OF EVALUATION EXTENDED
Bid Item No.: |DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1 Mobilization/Demobilization (not to exceed 5% of the Total Bid Price) LS LUMP SUM $110,000.00 $110,000.00
2 Traffic Control And Public Convenience And Safety LS LUMP SUM $200,000.00 $200,000.00
Storm Water Pollution
3 Prevention Plan LS LUMP SUM $15,000.00 $15,000.00
4 Clearing And Grubbing LS LUMP SUM $62,470.00 $62,470.00
5 Cold Mill AC Pavement (2" Max.) SQYD 6,000 $5.30 $31,800.00
6 Unclassified Excavation cY 1,565 $96.00 $150,240.00
7 Class 2 Aggregate Base TON 1,975 $48.00 $94,800.00
8 Asphalt Concrete, Type Ill (DGAC-B2 PG 64-10) TON 835 $192.00 $160,320.00
9 Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM-GG-C PG 64-16) TON 1,000 $172.00 $172,000.00
10 Install PCC Sidewalk And Curb Per Plan CcY 200 $820.00 $164,000.00
11 Install PCC Driveway Per Plan SQFT 950 $25.00 $23,750.00
12 Install PCC Curb And Gutter (Type A2-6) LF 1,350 $44.00 $59,400.00
Remove And Replace PCC Curb Ramp With Detectable Warning
13 Surface Tiles, 4” Thick SQFT 254 $24.00 $6,096.00
14 Adjust Manhole Frame And Cover To Finished Grade EA 6 $2,400.00 $14,400.00
15 Adjust Water Valve Frame And Cover To Finished Grade EA 7 $1,400.00 $9,800.00
16 Adjust Survey Monument Frame And Cover To Finished Grade EA 2 $2,400.00 $4,800.00
17 Adjust Water Meter Frame And Cover To Finished Grade EA 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
18 Relocate 2” Backflow Preventer Assembly EA 1 $4,600.00 $4,600.00
19 Relocate Exist Electrical Pedestal EA 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
20 Remove Exist Tree EA 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
21 Reset Exist Chain Link Gate LF 30 $150.00 $4,500.00
22 Relocate Existing Storm Drain Inlet EA 2 $4,100.00 $8,200.00
23 Install 12" PVC Storm Drain Pipe And Fittings LF 40 $300.00 $12,000.00
24 Install 15-Inch HDPE Storm Drain Pipe And Fittings LF 92 $375.00 $34,500.00
25 Install 18-Inch HDPE Storm Drain Pipe And Fittings LF 1,497 $356.00 $532,932.00
26 Install 24-Inch HDPE Storm Drain Pipe And Fittings LF 40 $580.00 $23,200.00
Install Curb Opening Catch Basin, W=3.5' Per City Std Plate 501 With
27 Full Capture Trash Excluder Complete-In-Place EA 2 $11,100.00 $22,200.00
Install Curb Opening Catch Basin, W=14’ Per City Std Plate 501 With
28 Full Capture Trash Excluder Complete-In-Place EA 2 $24,500.00 $49,000.00
29 Install Local Depression Case C Per City Std Plate 509 SQFT 146 $35.00 $5,110.00
30 Install Storm Drain Manhole No.1 Per City Std Plate 513 EA 5 $12,750.00 $63,750.00
31 Install Storm Drain Junction Structure No. 1 Per City Std Plate 521 EA 2 $5,600.00 $11,200.00
32 Install 12" PVC Class 200 LF 120 $780.00 $93,600.00
33 Install or Remove and Replace 6” PVC Class 200 LF 80 $1,225.00 $98,000.00
34 Abandon-In-Place Exist 12" ACP LF 100 $100.00 $10,000.00
35 Install 12" R.S. Gate Valve EA 2 $4,600.00 $9,200.00
36 Install 2-Inch Air-Vacuum Assembly EA 1 $10,800.00 $10,800.00
37 Install 4” Blow Off Assembly EA 1 $14,000.00 $14,000.00
38 Relocate Fire Hydrant EA 1 $11,600.00 $11,600.00
39 Install Pavement Markings in Thermoplastic SQFT 63 $9.00 $567.00
40 Paint Curb Red LF 60 $4.00 $240.00
41 Install Detail 22 in Thermoplastic LF 1,650 $2.10 $3,465.00
42 Install Detail 27B in Thermoplastic LF 1,000 $1.30 $1,300.00
43 Install Detail 29 in Thermoplastic LF 100 $3.75 $375.00
44 Install Detail 38 in Thermoplastic LF 100 $2.05 $205.00
45 Install Detail 39 in Thermoplastic LF 3,700 $1.30 $4,810.00
46 Install Detail 39A in Thermoplastic LF 100 $1.00 $100.00
47 Install Blue RPM EA 2 $12.00 $24.00
48 Install Bike Lane Sign R81(CA) EA 3 $176.00 $528.00
49 Install No Parking Sign R28(CA) EA 4 $141.00 $564.00




50 Install Street Sign Post EA 5 $220.00 $1,100.00
51 Relocate Street Sign Post Including All Components EA 2 $245.00 $490.00
52 Dewatering LS LUMP SUM $6,250.00 $6,250.00
53 Trench Safety LS LUMP SUM $5,000.00 $5,000.00
54 Furnish And Install Detectable Warning Tiles SQFT 12 $70.00 $840.00
55 Remove Exist Bollard EA 4 $800.00 $3,200.00
56 Landscape — 3-In Thick Mulch Layer, Type | CcY 30 $113.00 $3,390.00
57 Landscape — Tree Planting (24" Box Tree/Tristaniopsis Laurina) EA 16 $701.00 $11,216.00
58 Landscape — Irrigation Complete-In-Place LS LUMP SUM $13,310.00 $13,310.00
Total Base Bid Amount: $2,361,242.00

UNIT OF EVALUATION EXTENDED

Bid Item No.: |DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
59 Cement Stabilized Pulverized Base CcY 50 $767.00 $38,350.00
60 Trench Stabilization TON 50 $100.00 $5,000.00
61 Install Geotextile — Tensar TriAx Geogrid SQYD 1000 $12.50 $12,500.00

Cost Allowance (Time and

62 Sewer And Water Lateral Service Repair Material) $50,000.00
Additive Items Total: $105,850.00
Total Bid Price = Base Amount + All Additive Items: | $2,467,092.00
Total Bid Submitted $2.467,092.00
Total Bid VERIFIED $2,467,092.00

Subcontractors:

GreenCoast Landscape Inc.




